FORM PTO-1584 01-10-96:CMG

03-22-2001

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Atty Ref/Docket No.: 1370.019US1

101644770 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark... 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): Doron Oz, Eldad Bar-Eli and Moti Haimovsky Name: Cisco Systems O.I.A. (1988) Ltd. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? []Yes [X]No Street Address: 8 Hassadnaot St. 3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger Herzelia Israel [ j Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other \_ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ]Yes [X]No Execution Date: March 1, 2001 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: \_\_\_\_\_March 1, 2001 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$\_40.00 Name: Thomas F. Brennan Address: Schwegman, Lundberg, Woessner & Kluth, P.A. [X] Enclosed P.O. Box 2938 [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account Minneapolis, MN 55402 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 19-0743 03/21/2001 LMUELLER 00000135 09799755 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Timothy E. Bianchi/Reg. No. 39,610 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** 

Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and reviewing the sample cover sheet. (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

> **PATENT** REEL: 11596 FRAME: 0847

## ASSIGNMENT

## WHEREAS, WE,

Inventor Name	Address	<u>Nationality</u>
Doron Oz	18 Vatikim Street, Even Yehuda 40500,	
Eldad Bar-Eli	20 Massada St., Ramat Hasharon 47290	
Moti Haimovsky	60 Emek Ayalon Street, Modi'in 71700,	Israel Israel

hereinafter called 'Assignors', have made certain inventions in

## NODE DETECTION AND RING CONFIGURATION FOR PHYSICAL STAR CONNECTED NETWORKS

described in an application for Letters Patent filed herewith by us, and WHEREAS,

Cisco Systems O.I.A. (1988) Ltd. 8 Hassadnaot St. Herzelia Israel

an Israel corporation, hereinafter called 'Assignee', is desirous of securing an undivided One Hundred Percent (100%) of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions, applications and Letters Patent, when granted, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be granted on any of them;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid by the said Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, an undivided One Hundred Percent (100%) of the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the said inventions, applications, Letters Patent, when granted, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted on any of them;

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and completely as the same might be held by us had this sale and assignment not been made.

For the consideration aforesaid, we hereby covenant and agree to and with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns what whenever its counsel or representative, or the counsel or representative of its successors or assigns, shall advise of, or any other proceeding or action in connection with said application or inventions, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that a reissue or continuation, continuation-in-part or extension of said Letters Patent is lawful and desirable, we will sign all lawful papers and drawings, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and substitute applications, take all rightful oaths and affidavits, testify in any legal proceedings, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the reissue of continuation, continuation-in-part or extension of same, and will do all acts necessary or required to secure to the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the title

PATENT REEL: 11596 FRAME: 0848 to and full benefit of all rights hereby assigned, without charge to said Assignee or its successors or assigns, but at its or their expense.

AND the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the said Letters Patent, when granted, in accordance with this sale and assignment.

For the consideration aforesaid, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, or the nominees of any of them, an undivided One Hundred Percent (100%) of the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent for said inventions which may be granted in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to any applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said inventions in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to the inventions described in said applications; and we hereby authorize and empower said Assignee and its successors, assigns or nominees, to apply for Letters Patent or other form of protection on said inventions in its own name or in the name of its successors, assigns or nominees, in any or all countries where it may desire to file such applications, and where said applications may be filed by other than the inventor; and we hereby covenant and agree to sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths, execute all rightful affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement and maintenance of Letters Patent or other form of protection for said inventions in countries foreign to the United States, and for further investing or confirming the right and title thereto in the Assignee, its successor, assigns or nominees, but at its or their expense.

¥	po.	rem	<b>&gt;</b>						
Doro	on Oz								
Witn	nessed By:	<u> </u>	1/2	- Rym	2 Rum	rDate: X	Mar 1, 2	2001	
Witn	nessed By:	¥	Eylan	Mann		_Date: 🔽	Har	1. 20	اصا
<u>v</u>	E. d	la	-El.	•					
Elda	d Bar-Eli								
Witn	nessed By:	4	1.2	- Ray	i ram	∡Date: <u>√</u>	mar 1,	Se01	
Witn	nessed By:	<del></del>	Eyta	Ma	<u></u>	Date: <u>x</u> _	Har	1. 2.	۱ . و
<del>y</del> Mot	i Haimovs	Ci i	<u></u>						
Witr	nessed By:	: <u>⊀</u>	1-cm	- Rai	mi zu	<u>√</u> Date: <u>⊀</u>	Mar 1,	1005	<del>-</del>
	·		Eyta	Man	<u>~</u>	_Date: <u> </u>	Mar	1. 2	.00

RECORDED: 03/06/2001

PATENT REEL: 11596 FRAME: 0849